
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0277 Name: First Amendment Third Plateau PSA

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/10/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/13/2021 4/13/2021

Title: RESOLUTION - FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F002105
WITH B2K SOCIAL VENTURES, LLC DBA THIRD PLATEAU SOCIAL IMPACT STRATEGIES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Planning and Economic Development Department
that the Council, by resolution, approve a First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement
Number F002105 with B2K Social Ventures, LLC DBA Third Plateau Social Impact Strategies, to
extend and expand strategic planning services for the Economic Development Division through June
30, 2022, and increase compensation in the amount of $85,000 for a total not to exceed $165,000.

Sponsors: Board of Building Regulations Appeals

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit - First Amendment to PSA, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council4/13/2021 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

